502527004 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572238

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Y DATA	,				
		N	ame		Execution Date	
GEORGE D. CIMINO					07/06/1999	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	CERUS COR	PORATI	ON			
Street Address:	2550 STANW	ELL DR	VE			
City:	CONCORD					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	94520					
Propert	ERS Total: 1 y Type		Numbe	er		
			Numbe	er		
		760129		ər		
Propert	у Туре	760129		er		
Propert Patent Number:	y Type CE DATA	760129	8	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone:	y Type EE DATA (312 312-	2)236-81	76 00	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock	2)236-81 -236-85(<et@coc< td=""><td>76 00 kalex.com</td><td>er</td><td></td><td></td></et@coc<>	76 00 kalex.com	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence wii	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock	2)236-81 -236-850 <et@coo< td=""><td>76 00 kalex.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i></td><td>er</td><td></td><td></td></et@coo<>	76 00 kalex.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email:	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock If be sent via US Maie: COO	2)236-81 -236-850 (et@coo ail when DK ALE)	76 00 kalex.com <i>the email attempt is unsuccessful.</i>	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock I be sent via US Ma ie: COC 200 SUI	2)236-81 -236-850 (et@coc ail when DK ALE) WEST /	76 00 kalex.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. (LTD. ADAMS STREET	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Address Line 1:	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock I be sent via US Ma ie: COC 200 SUI	2)236-81 -236-850 (et@coc ail when DK ALE) WEST /	76 00 kalex.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. (LTD. ADAMS STREET	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock If be sent via US Ma ie: COC 200 SUIT CHIC	2)236-81 -236-850 (et@coc ail when DK ALE) WEST /	76 00 kalex.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. (LTD. ADAMS STREET	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Correspondent Nam Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock If be sent via US Ma e: COC 200 SUIT CHIC	2)236-81 -236-850 (et@coc ail when DK ALE) WEST /	76 00 kalex.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. (LTD. ADAMS STREET LLINOIS 60606	er		
Propert Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: Phone: Email: Correspondence win Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	y Type CE DATA (312 312- dock If be sent via US Ma e: COC 200 SUIT CHIC	2)236-81 -236-850 (et@coc ail when DK ALE) WEST /	76 00 kalex.com the email attempt is unsuccessful. (LTD. ADAMS STREET LLINOIS 60606 9460-0032.05	er		

PATENT REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0965

source=Assignment2_Cimino_to_Cerus#page1.tif source=Assignment2_Cimino_to_Cerus#page2.tif

Total Attachments: 2

Serial No. <u>10/269</u>;409

Filed October 11, 2002

ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT, by George D. Cimino (hereinafter referred to as assignor) witnesseth:

WHEREAS, said assignor having invented certain new and useful improvements in APPARATUS, SYSTEMS AND METHODS FOR PROCESSING AND TREATING A BIOLOGICAL FLUID WITH LIGHT, set forth in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith; bearing Serial No. 10/269,409 and filed on October 11, 2002; and

WHEREAS, CERUS CORPORATION, a corporation duly organized under and pursuant to the laws of Delaware and having its principal place of business at 2525 Stanwell Drive, Concord, California 94520 (hereinafter referred to as the assignee) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and said application for Letters Patent of the United States, and in and to any Letters Patent or Patents, United States or foreign, to be obtained therefor and thereon:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and sufficient considerations, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the above-mentioned inventions, application for Letters Patent, and any and all Letters Patent or Patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted therefor and thereon, and in and to any and all divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application, or reissues or extensions of said Letters Patent or Patents, and all rights under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the same to be held and enjoyed by said assignee, for its own use and the use of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which Letters Patent or Patents may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the assignor, had this sale and assignment not been made.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that, at the time of execution and delivery of these presents, said assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions and the application for Letters Patent above-mentioned, and that the same are unencumbered and that said assignor has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

AND for the same consideration, said assignor hereby covenants and agrees to and with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, that said assignors will, whenever counsel of said assignee, or the counsel of its successors, legal representatives and assigns, shall advise that any proceeding in connection with said inventions, or said application for Letters Patent, or any proceeding in connection with Letters Patent for said inventions in any country, including

PATENT REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0966 interference proceedings, is lawful and desirable, or that any division, continuation or continuationin-part of any application for Letters Patent or any reissue or extension of any Letters Patent, to be obtained thereon, is lawful and desirable, sign all papers and documents, take all lawful oaths, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement, maintenance, enforcement and defense of Letters Patent-for said inventions, without charge to said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, but at the cost and expense of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

AND said assignor hereby requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent of the United States to said assignee as the assignee of said inventions and the Letters Patent to be issued thereon for the sole use of said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns.

WITNESS my hand and seal

State of California, County of Contra Costa, Signed before me on this 20 day of February

2003 by George D. Cimino, Inventor.

nda letten

LINDA ASTON CONTRA COSTA COUNTY My Comm. Expires Nov. 12, 2003

> **PATENT** REEL: 031375 FRAME: 0967

RECORDED: 10/09/2013